### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
American Airlines, Inc.	07/01/1996

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sabre Properities, Inc.	
Street Address:	4255 Amon Carter Boulevard	
City:	r: Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76155	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5692175

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600
Email: mspecht@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4444.4100000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Specht, Reg. No.: 54,463

Total Attachments: 1

source=AMERICANAIRLINEStoSABREPROPERTIES#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0730 540 00 5692

# Patent Assignment

American Airlines, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, has applied for Letters Patent for the invention described as follows:

Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Application Title
08/070,947	06/04/93	Travel Agency Management Assistance System
08/196,412	02/14/94	Object Oriented Data Access and Analysis System

American Airlines (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, sets over and contributes unto SABRE Properties, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter Assignee), as part of the contribution of assets by the Assignor to the Assignee pursuant to the Bill of Contribution, Assignment and Assumption Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated July 1, 1996, 100% of the following: (A) Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above identified inventions, invented by Assignor, (B) any patents or reissues of any patents that may be granted thereon; and (C) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications. Assignor authorizes Assignee to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patents(s) as follows: 0% to Assignor and 100% to Assignee: a 100% to Assignee

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignors further∉ conveys to Assignee the above see and the percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above identified applications for United States patents. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other and account account and account account account and account acco lawful acts as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce convey, and uphold the validity of said patents and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

**Assignor** 

Assistant Corporate Secretary

RECORDED: 07/01/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0731